CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC

SLICER
ML-136313 HS7
ML-141231 HS7-1R
ML-136314 HS7N
ML-136317 HS7 (Canada)
ML-136318 HS7N (Canada)
ML-136324 HS7-PHS
ML-136315 HS9
ML-136316 HS9N
ML-136319 HS9 (Canada)
ML-136320 HS9N (Canada)
ML-136321 HS9-1B
ML-136322 HS9-2B (Canada)
ML-136323 HS9

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43305 Rev. K (June 2021)




A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) -2- © HOBART 2021



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29

Table of Contents

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

TOP COVER AND RING GUARD

KNIFE AND KNIFE SHAFT

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

PRODUCT TRAY AND MEAT GRIP ASSEMBLY
KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

AUTO DRIVE ASSEMBLY

AUTO DRIVE LEVER

CONTROLS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
WIRE HARNESSES

AUTO BASE LIFT LINKAGE AND GAS SPRING
ACCESSORIES

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60903

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-438846-00001
00-439032
00-438984
NS-044-14
SD-038-18
00-477760
SD-038-18
SC-118-98
00-477532
WL-007-25
SC-037-73
SC-123-65
00-438844-00002
SD-038-18
SC-037-73
WL-007-25
SC-037-73
WL-007-25
WS-018-22

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

NAME OF PART AMT.
MOTOT (B0 HZ.).... et ettt ettt et e et saneeata e e e e eanee 1
Gasket - Motor (For S/N 311598700 and Below)...........coouiiriiiiiiiiiiie e 1

Standoff
NUL 1/4-20 HEX KEPS.......eeii ettt ettt et ae e et e et e enbeesbeeantaeeaeaannes
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
Plate - MOTON ...
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL...

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 2 HeX Hd.......ocovvveeiiieeeeee e

Bracket - Tensioner AdJUSTMENT..........coooiiiiiiiii e
LOCKWASHhEr 3/8 EXIEINAL.......cciieiiieiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeens 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HEeX Hd......cocuiiiiiiieii et 1
Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Flat Pt. (SST)......cooiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 2
SHEAVE = POIY "Vttt e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee 1
Cap SCrew 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HA....cooiiiieee et 1
Lockwasher 3/8 External

Cap Screw 3/8-16 X T HEX HA......coueiiieeeeeeee e e e 1
Lockwasher 3/8 EXIEINAL..........oi ittt ettt st e e e e 1
WVBSIIET ...ttt ettt et n e 1

-5- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438846-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438844-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-439032?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438984?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-18?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-477760?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-18?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-98?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-477532?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-007-25?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-037-73?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-123-65?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-18?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-037-73?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-007-25?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-037-73?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-007-25?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-018-22?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60904 |

TOP COVER AND RING GUARD

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) -6-



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP COVER AND RING GUARD

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60904
1 00-914411 PN = LLOCK. .ttt ettt et ean e 1
2 00-914409-00003  Lock - Knife EAQE ProtECIOT . ........cciiiiiiiieiie ettt et e e e e 1
3 00-914425 (o Tot Qe o] £ o o RS o4 g o TR PP USTPUPPPRRN 1
4 00-915319 MAIGNEL. ... et aan 1
5 00-915299 L LT e o TN 0701V PSP 1
6 00-915378 AT IF=T o 1= =T SO OPPPUPPPPRN 1
7 00-915378 PiN = TAPEIEA. ...ttt ettt e e e 1
8 00-914634 Magnet - Product DEflECTON. ... ...oii et e e e e e e e 1
9 SC-130-21 Mach. Screw 6-32 X 5/16 HexX Hd. (SST)...ccueeiiiiiieiieriesieee et 1
10 00-915390 Ring Guard Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 9 & 24).........c.ooiiiiiii e 1
11 00-914429 BOOt - RING GUANT. ..ottt ettt nb ettt esn e e nneeaane 1
12 SC-037-80 Cap Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Hd...
13 00-914430 PIUG. et b e bbbt b e ean e nn e aan
14 SC-129-78 Cap Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Hex Socket Hd
15 WS-031-78 WWASIET ...ttt ettt 1
16 SC-131-56 Cap Screw 10-24 x 2-1/2 HeX SOCKEt Hd.......c.veviiiiieiciee e 1
17 00-914429 2o To] Qo T aTo l C U T (o IO PSSR POPPPPRN 1
18 00-915300 POSt = RING GUANT. ......ciiiiiiii ittt b ettt et et nb et e e e e eanes 1
19 00-914408 COVET = RING GUANT........ciiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e nae e b eee e 1
20 SC-131-80 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)...eiiiiiieiie ettt 1
21 WS-031-80 L2 T 0T ST 1
22 00-915297 KNOD = TOP COVET ...ttt ettt sttt et e et eeeeeanns 1
23 00-915391 Top Cover Assy. (Incls. ItemMSs 20, 21, & 22).....coiiiuiiieiiie e 1
24 SC-131-63 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Hex Hdls., Flat Pt. (SST)....cccveiiiiiiiiiieieecsieeeeeeee e 1

-7- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914409-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914411?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914425?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915319?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915299?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915378?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915378?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914634?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-130-21?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915390?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914429?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-037-80?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914430?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-129-78?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-031-78?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-56?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914429?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915300?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914408?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-80?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-031-80?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915297?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915391?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-63?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

/ \
S
\\/,/ }k @ 24-25

............................ N

ltems 19 & 22 used BEFORE 6/12/15 and
Before S/N 311500389 on HS7
Before S/N 311500393 on HS9

Items 20 & 23 used AFTER 6/12/15 and
Starting S/N 311500389 on HS7
Starting S/N 311500393 on HS9

.............................

n_—_—_—_—_—,

PL-60905 |

KNIFE AND KNIFE SHAFT

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) -8-



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE AND KNIFE SHAFT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60905
1 NS-017-41 JAM NULE 5/8-18 HEX (SST)....eiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
2 WL-004-17 LOCKWASHET 5/8 LIGht. ... ..ottt en e e 1
*3 00-937968 Sheave - Poly "V" Large 6 Groove *See NOE..........cooiuiiiiiiiii et 1
*4 00-937970 Washer ASSY. *SEE INOTE........ooiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e st e e et e e e e e 1
5 SC-123-50 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd..
6 00-875180-00002 Retainer - Lower HUD & BEAING. .......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 1
7 RR-009-07 REtAINING RING ...ttt et e et e et e e nar e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
8 00-438845 Bt - POIY "V et 1
9 00-915341 B0oOt - KNife Shaft........ccoo e 1
10 00-915342 Ring - Boot
11 SC-131-62 Cap Screw 8-32 x 7/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 6
12 BB-021-66 BeANG = Ball.......oi it e e e 1
13 00-915283-00003  Knife Shaft Assy. (Non-Removable) (Incls. ltem 12).........cooiiiiiiiiii e 1

14 00-915308 L[0T T 0] o PPt 1
15 00-914753-00002  Knife - Slicer Pack (NON-REMOVADIE)...........ooiiiiiiiii e 1
16 SC-114-99 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....cccuiiieiiiiiierieeeseeere e 4
17 WS-031-82 Washer 0.289 X 0.365 X 0.016 (SST)...ccueeuireiriiieeiieeri ettt AR

18 BB-021-66 Bearing - Ball
**19 00-915421 Knife Shaft Assy. (Removable) (Ajustable Rulan Screw) (Incls. ltem 18)...........ccocoeeiiiiiiennnnn 1
***20 00-915421-00002 Knife Shaft Assy. (Removable) (Non-Ajustable Rulan Plug ) (Incls. ltem 18)..........cccccvieennnne 1
21 00-915137 Plunger - Spring 8-32 THIread..........ooiiiiiii it e e 1
w22 00-914561 SCIEW = RUION. ... ..ttt ettt e ettt e e st e e s saaeeeasaaeeesnsaeeeanseeeeanseeeensnnsssnnnnnen 1

w23 00-915308 Plug - Rulon

24 00-914753 Knife - Slicer Pack (REmMOVADIE)............coiiiiiiiiii e 1
25 00-914753-00003  Knife - Slicer Pack (Removable) (HS9-1B & HS9-2B)........ccceiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
26 00-914422 Plate - Knife RemMoval Clamp..........cooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e 1
*27 RR-012-48 Retaining RING *S€E NOLE.......co it e e e e e e e e e as 1
28 00-937969 Kit - Lower Hub and Bearing (Includes Items 3, 4, 6 & 27).....cccooiiiiieiiiiiiieeiiee e 1

*

Note: Items 3, 4 & 27 should only be ordered individually if already present in
slicer, otherwise order item 28.
** (Used Before 6/12/15 and Before S/N 311500389 on HS7 series; 311500393
on HS9 series)
*** (Used After 6/12/15 and Starting S/N 311500389 on HS7 series; 311500393 on
HS9 series)
**** (Used Before 6/12/15 and Before S/N 311500389 on HS7; 311500393 on HS9)
*xxx - (Used After 6/12/15 and Starting S/N 311500389 on HS7; 311500393 on HS9)

-9- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875180-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915283-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914753-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915421-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914753-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-017-41?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-004-17?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937968?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937970?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-123-50?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRR-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438845?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915341?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915342?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-62?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBBB-021-66?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915308?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-031-82?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBBB-021-66?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915421?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915137?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914561?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915308?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914753?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914422?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRR-012-48?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937969?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

38-39

PL-60906 |

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) -10 -



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60906

PART NO.

SC-125-95
00-937967
00-915305
00-915304
00-915335-00001
RP-003-12
SC-131-75
SC-125-33
SC-021-02
00-087711-00358
00-915291
S$C-093-05
00-915358
00-478461
00-478426
00-478425
WS-008-13
SC-124-46
00-478426
RP-002-35
00-915306-00002
SD-038-14
00-478415
00-478432
SC-088-71
PG-011-38
SC-088-71
00-011800-00305
00-439072-00003
0-438886
00-915313
SC-131-74
WS-005-32
SC-062-72
00-915301
SC-117-68
00-915289-00002
00-915700

o

00-915282-00001
00-121676-00001
WS-030-58
PG-011-19
SL-005-18

SD-038-13
WL-007-20
00-915293
00-558177

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).....cccutiiiiiiiiiie et 1
KNOD = INAEX ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e et e e st e e e e e e e e e aeeeens 1
Shaft - Index Knob...
BUSKING = INEX.... ettt ettt e st sn et e e e e eanne 1
(0= 14 T [0 To [ T T SOV PP R PPPPPPTS 1
ROII PN /8 Did@l. X 1-1/4 LGttt sttt ettt neeeann 1
Cap Screw 10-32 x 7/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST).......uuiiiiiiiieieeiieie e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST) (HS9 Series)
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST) (HS9 Series).......cccceuieniiriiiiiiiiiiciiec e 2
Switch - Miniature (Interlock) (HS9O SEMES).....c.uuiiuiiiiiiiiie e 1
Bracket (Close to Stop) (HS9 Series).......ccccoovvriienieiiiiiiiniieens
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) (HS9 Series)...
Bracket (Interlock Stop) (HS9 Series)........ccccvviviiiiiniennieennen.
L LT [ To 1= G O o o PSP
BUSHING = INAEX SHAC......coiiiiiiiiiet ettt e e e eanee 1
Bushing - Anti-Rotation Rod.
Washer - RETaINING. .......ooiiiiii ettt e e
Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Hex SoCKet Hd..........ooiiiiiieie e 3
BUSHING = INAEX SHAC. ..ottt st e et e e e e e e e e e aaaaaens 1
ROII Pin 3/16 Dia. X 5/8 Lg. (SST).cutteiiriiiieeriiesiee ittt 1
Slide - Index (Incls. Items 14 thru 20 & 42)
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (SST).....ccccvriieiiieiiieiieeaiiieeeene 2
Rod - Index Anti-ROtatIoN. ... 1
SPring = INAEX BaCKIASN.........ccouiiiiiiiiii e 1
Set Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hdls., Flat Pt..........cooiiiiieiee e 1
Pin - Grooved 5/32 X 19/32 (SST)..euiiiiiierieeeeee sttt ettt e st et enee e eneeeannneeanes 1
Set Screw 8-32 X 3/8 HAIS., FIat Pt..........uveiieiieeieeeeeee e 1
PiN = DOWEI /4 X B4ttt et e e et e e e e e e et e e e e nneeeeenneeeeaaeaaaeens

Support - Slide Index (Incls. ltem 28)....
[ReTo Bl [ To (=] o [ PSP

BOOt - INAEX SHAC........ooiiiiii ettt e e e 1
Set Screw 5/16-24 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., Flat Pt..........cocooiiiiieee e 4
AT g T G (S 1 TSP PUTP RN
Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 3/4 Hex Hd...

BOOt - GAUGE PIALE........oiiiiieieieee ettt a e
Set Screw 5/16-24 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CONe Pt.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 3
SUPPOTt = GAUGE PIAtE......coueiiiieiieeit et 1
Plate - Gauge & Boot Bracket Assy. (SST) (Incls. ltems 47, & 40) (HS9-B Series)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Plate - Gauge (All Except HS9-B Series) (Must Order ltems 40 & 47 AlSO).........cuvuvvveveeieenannn. 1

Self-Tapping Screw #2 X 1/4 TruSS Hd........cooiiiiiiie e 8
Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.010 (SST)..cuereriiriirieriiriirtirierie ettt ene et ne 2
Pin = GrooVed 5/32 X 1/2 (SST)..uueeiiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e e e sane st e e e e annee 1
Spring - Loading (0.523 I.D., 0.865 O.D., 0.010 Thk.) (SST) (Wavy)......cccverreerieeriieiiiieeeenne 1
Plate (Obsolete) (Order Item 37) .

Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiciieeee 3
Lockwasher 5/16 External ShaKeproof.............ociiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 3
Bracket - Gauge Plate Boot (Must Order Item 40 AlSO).........cceoiiiiiiiiiiniieiiie e 1
Shim 2 1In. O.D. X 1IN, 1.D. X 0.048 ThK.....ecueiitiiieiieiiee et 1

* Must Order Both Items 2 & 48 When Replacing

11 - F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915335-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-087711-00358?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915306-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-011800-00305?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-439072-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915289-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915282-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-121676-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-125-95?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915304?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRP-003-12?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-75?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-125-33?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-021-02?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-093-05?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915358?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478461?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478426?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478425?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-008-13?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-124-46?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478426?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRP-002-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-14?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478415?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478432?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-088-71?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBPG-011-38?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-088-71?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438886?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915313?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-74?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-005-32?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-062-72?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915301?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-117-68?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915700?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-030-58?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBPG-011-19?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSL-005-18?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-13?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-007-20?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915293?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-558177?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

'PL-60908

33-34

HOME to start

[[ Pull camiage

~S—————

PRODUCT TRAY AND MEAT GRIP ASSEMBLY

-12-

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60908

oo wWN

10
1"
12
13
*14

*15
*16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
**46
**47
48
**40Q

PRODUCT TRAY AND MEAT GRIP ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-915395-00002
00-915395-00001
00-915395-00003
00-915257
00-915375-00002
00-915375-00001
00-915597
00-914446
00-914452
00-914452
00-478254
WS-021-21
00-914937
00-915393

00-915393-00002
00-915393-00003
00-915268
00-915268-00002
00-915275
00-915259
00-915230-00002
SC-131-61
00-915654
SC-022-10
00-915655
SC-022-10
00-915655
00-915286
WS-031-53
00-915407
00-478021
00-875450
00-915400-00001
00-915400-00002
RP-006-51
00-439045
RR-012-17
WS-003-49
NS-025-04
00-915296
SC-125-93
SC-131-92
WS-029-40
SC-132-34
SC-022-11
00-915591
00-915590
00-477733
00-937672

NAME OF PART AMT.
Meat Grip Assy. (HS7 Series) (Incls. Items 4, 5, & 8 thru 13)......ccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Meat Grip Assy. (HS9 & HSON) (Incls. Items 4, 6, & 8 thru 13)......ceviviiieiieiiieeeee e 1
Meat Grip Assy. (HS9-B Series) (Incls. ltems 4, 7 thru 13, & 44 thru 47).......cooooviiiiininienneenn. 1
GrIP = MEAL. ... s
Meat Grip Arm Assy. (HS7 Series) (Incls. Items 8 thru 11)....
Meat Grip Arm Assy. (HS9 & HS9N) (Incls. ltems 8 thru 11).........ccceeeee
Meat Grip Arm Assy. (HS9-B Series) (Incls. Items 8 thru 11 & 44 thru 47).........cccecoeeiiiieeeannns 1
[ To IR o] o OO PP 2
21 T aTe R €Ty To 1Y 1 4 PP SPUPPPRRN 1
2T T Te R €Ty To 1Y 1 4 PP SPOPPPPRN 1
12103 1o To TR PP PR POPPPPTN 2
Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.093 (NYION)....c.uutiitiiiiieiieie ettt 1
HANAIE - MEAE GID.....c ittt eeeeeanee 1
Product Tray Assy. (All Except HS7-PHS & HS9-B Series) (Incls. ltems 17, 19 thru
22,24, & 28)....ceeeeeee ettt ettt 1
Product Tray Assy. (HS9-B Series) (Incls. Items 18 thru 22, 24, & 26)........cccceeviirieeiiiiieeanns 1

Product Tray Assy. (HS7-PHS Only) (Incls. Items 17, 19, 20, 21, 23, 25, & 27)..
GUANd - TRUMD ... e et
Guard - Thumb (HS9-B SEMES).......ueiiuiiiiiiiiie e
Washer (Rubber)..........c.ccooeeeee.

Bracket - Support....
Block - SUPPOTrt......cccoeiiiiiiieiieeeee

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....ccuiiieiiiiieieeeeee e
Bolt 1/4-20 Special (HS7-PHS ONlY)......ccoiiiiiiiirieeesieiese e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)..
Bolt 8-32 Special (HS7-PHS ONIY)......ooiiiiiiiiieie ettt a e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)....c.euiiiiiiiieiiee e
Bolt 8-32 Special (HS7-PHS ONIY)......ooiiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e
SHAE ROG ASSY ...ttt st b ettt e bt e eab e e bb e e bt e e bt e eat e e et e e saee e nbareeeeann 1
Washer 0.531 x 1.063 x 0.109 (SST)....
Shoulder SCrew 1/2 Di@. 3/8-16......cccueieeeeiiieeeeiiee e eee e e eeee e e et ee e s sateeeeasaeeeeeasssseeesssnnssnennnnes
WaAShETr = BEIIEVIIIE........cooeeeeeeee ettt et e st e e e e e e e sns e e e nneee e e e e e e e aannes
Knob - Support Tray ASSY.......ccccceveeeniienieenieeiee e
Tray Support Assy. (HS7 Series) (Incls. ltems 35 & 36)
Tray Support Assy. (HS9 Series) (Incls. Items 35 & 36)..

PN = ROI (0.375). ettt ettt a et e b ettt en bt aan
STUA = DFIVE ... e
Retaining Ring

Washer 0.266 X 0.563 X 0.062 (SST)......ccueruiiririeniieieeee sttt e e e 2
CrOWN NUE 1/4-20 (SST ).ttt ettt ettt e bt e ittt e e abe e et e e sbee s nbbeeeeeann 2
[ E= oL | LI I = AP PO PP UP PP PPPPPPP 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)...ciuiiiiiiiieiieiieeie e 2
Screw - Special (HS7-PHS Only)

Washer (SST) (HS7-PHS ONIY).....oieiieiieeeiese ettt e e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 7/8 Slotted Flat Head W/Patch (SST) (HS9-B Series)..........cccccevuvvieeinnnnn 2
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) (HS9-B Series)........cccccveiiivuiiiniiiinieciiiieee e 2
Spacer - Heavy Meat Grip (HS9-B Series) (Previous Const.) NLA, Use item 49....................... 1
Block - Heavy Meat Grip (HS9-B Series) (Previous Const.) NLA, Use item 49..............c......... 1
Label = Start (HOME)......o ittt ettt e et e e e eae e e e e e e e e e e as 1
Block - Heavy Meat Grip (HS9-B Series) (Current Construction)............cccccoioieiiiiiieniiineeens 1

* S/N: 311584505 and above are epoxied; must purchase assy.
** Current construction heavy meat grip does not use / require spacer (item 46)

13- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915395-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915395-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915395-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915375-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915375-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915268-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915230-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915400-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915400-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915257?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915597?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914446?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914452?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914452?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478254?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-021-21?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914937?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915275?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915259?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-61?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915654?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-022-10?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915655?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-022-10?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915655?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915286?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-031-53?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915407?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478021?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875450?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRP-006-51?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-439045?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRR-012-17?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-025-04?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915296?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-125-93?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-92?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-029-40?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-132-34?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-022-11?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-477733?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937672?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60907 |

KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

N--------'

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) 14



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-129-63
00-914682
00-479953
00-875359
00-914565
00-439691
00-914327
00-914410
00-914424
00-914504-00003
SC-118-19
00-915290-00002
00-915290
00-914687
SC-022-79
00-914414
00-914413
00-914495-00002
RR-006-22
SC-129-65
00-479527
SC-126-48
WL-003-03
00-914544
SC-122-87
00-873848
RR-006-22
00-914415
00-914416
00-914329
00-914323
00-914328
00-873851
00-438437
00-873834
00-875531
00-873834
00-914681
00-914571

KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....uiieiiiiiieriiiiereeereeeee st 2
Cover & Plate Assy. (INCIS. IeM 38)......ooiiiiiiiee e 1
Shoulder SCreW 1/4-20 X 3/8......couieieee ettt et sttt e e abee e aaeenn 1

Handle - Sharpener Cam.........cc.uiiiiiiiiie et e e e et e e et e e e st e e e e e e e e ananeeeaeeaaeaeas 1
HOUSING & STUA ASSY ...ttt et b et be e sttt e e bt e nbeesnbaeeeeeannne 1
SEONE SEIVICE Kit.... .ot 1
SCrEW = PUSNING COVET ...ttt ettt et e e e 1
Pin = KNife Prot@CION. ..o et e e 1
SPring - KNife PrOtECION. ........iiiiiiiii e 1
Protector - KNnife EAGe.........oi it 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX Ha....c.ooiiiieee et 2
Mount - Sharpener Assy. (HS7 Series) (Incls. Item 11)......coooiiiii e 1
Mount - Sharpener Assy. (HS9 Series) (Incls. ltem 11)...

Spacer - SharpeNer IMOUNL. ...........uiii ittt et et e e s sbb e e e sbbeeeeaennesbeeneeee
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST).....cuiiiiiiieiie et
SPriNG = TIUING STONE.....ooiiiiiie ettt sttt e et e e she e e be e e nabeesbee e nnbeeaeeann 1

3 (oo LI I (U] o T ST RPPPPPPPPN 1
AN = TEUING. ¢ttt e it e e ek et e e e et e e et e e s e be et e e sbnee e e e e e e aaes 1
Retaining RING 1/4 IN. (SST) ...ttt ettt e e e e 1
Mach. Screw 2-56 x 5/8 Slotted Pan Hd............c.ooiiiiiiiii e 1
Washer - Spring Crescent Shaped..................

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)..
Lockwasher #4 Helical.............ccccovveeeeneiinnnn.

Spring - Sharpener HOUSING. ........coouiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST).....cciiiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
Shaft - Grinding Wheel

Retaining RING 1/4 1N, (SST ) ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e snteenta e e e e ennes 1
RO - TrUING PUSNEI ... e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
ST oyl aTe TR U113 Yo 1 3 U SRP P TPPPPR 1
ROIlEr - SNOUIAEr SCIEW.........eiiiiiiiiiiecie et 1
FT e (U= (o] OO 1
ROIIET = LOCK REIEASE......cecueeiieeiiie ettt e s e e et e e et e e e e nnte e e e nnneeeaaeaaeeens 1
Plunger - Bearing Assy. (INCls. HEMS 35 & 37)....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Spring - ReturN.......c.oooiiiiiceece

Bearing - Sharpener...

Spring - Main..............

Bearing = SNAIDENET.......coiiiiiii ettt et e e sttt e e st e e e ae e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaens
Label - INSTUCHION.........oiii e e 1
Sharpener Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 7 & 16 thru 38)..........ciiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

-15- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914504-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915290-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914495-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-129-63?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914682?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-479953?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875359?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914565?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-439691?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914327?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914410?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914424?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-19?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915290?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914687?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-022-79?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914414?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914413?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-129-65?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-479527?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-126-48?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-003-03?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914544?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-122-87?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-873848?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914415?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914416?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914329?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914323?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914328?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-873851?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438437?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-873834?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875531?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-873834?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914681?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914571?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

- 16 -

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60563
1 00-435708 WaSher - BaCKUD (SST)....eiieeiiiiieieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt sae et e e neee e 1
2 00-915255 BUMPET = SIAE ROM..... .ottt sttt ne e 1
3 SD-033-08 Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 2
4 00-438907 SHAE = ROG....c ettt e ettt 1
5 00-875658 Bearing - Transport (MELal).........couiiiiiiiiie et st e e e e 1
6 00-439017 Wick - Slide RO LUBFCALION. ......ccviiiieiiiieiecieeesee e e 1
7 00-915319 MAIGNEL. ... e et aane 1
8 PC-005-11 Cotter Pin 3/32 (HSO SEIES)....cueeitieiiieiiie ettt ettt nb e e e
9 00-915385 Spring - Extension Interlock (HS9 Series)..............
10 SC-131-70 Mach. Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST)...
11 WS-003-49 Washer 0.266 x 0.563 x 0.062 (SST).......cccvvverene
12 00-915606 StUd - RONEI BEAMNG. .....teeitieiiie ittt ettt ettt ee e
13 00-875658 Bearing - Transport
14 00-915255 Bumper - Slide Rod
15 00-435708 Washer - BaCKUD (SST)....eiieeuiiiieieie ettt ettt ettt 1
16 00-478420 [R0] 1 L=Y A =T g T o Lo o SO PSPPSRt 1
17 RR-006-23 REtAINING RING. ...ttt et e e st e et e e e e eabe e e e e e e e e e eaeeeeas 1
18 NS-017-20 JAM NUL 3/8-24 HEX ..ottt e et 1
19 NS-018-06 JaM NULE 5/16-18 HEX (SST)..ueiiieiiiiiiiieite ettt 2
20 SC-128-35 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Slotted Hdls., Flat Pt...........ccooiiiiiii e 2
21 00-519826 LTS Ao -SSP 1
22 00-915260 ROd - Tray Arm MOUNTING. ....cc.eeiiiiiiit ettt et sb ettt eeeeeanee 1
23 00-477747 St SCrEW = SPECIAL......eiiiiiiiiii et 1
24 SC-131-64 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Flat Hd........cooiiiiiiie e 2
25 00-915416 Clip = AULOAIIVE CIULCR. ...ttt 1
26 00-915345 BIOCK = SIAGT ...t ettt b ettt ettt 1
27 NS-009-22 Nut 10-24 Hex
28 SC-110-31 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 3/4 HeX Hd........c.ooiiiiii e 1
29 00-915321 BIOCK = IMAQGNEL.......eoieeie et e e e e e e e as 1
30 SC-125-37 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd..........oocooiiiiiie e 2
31 00-915319 MAGNEL. ...t e et er e e 1
32 SC-093-24 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....ccouiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 4
33 WS-023-01 L2 ET g 1= (5 1 TS 4
34 00-915356 Bracket - Belt Grip.......oouiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e 1
35 NS-018-01 Jam Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R).......
36 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)
37 00-915312 Tray Interlock Assy. (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)..................
38 00-558091 Pin (HS9 SerieS)(HST-TR).....ciitiiiiiieiie ittt bttt nee e
39 00-915249 Pin - Cam Lock (HS9 SerieS)(HST7-TR).....c.coiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
40 00-915592-00002 Carriage - Transport (Incls. ltems 5, 6, 7, 13, 21, & 22)...
00-875374 Plug - TranSPOrt HOIE........cooiiiiiieiiee et e e e e e e e e e as

-17 - F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915592-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-435708?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915255?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-033-08?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438907?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875658?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-439017?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915319?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBPC-005-11?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915385?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-70?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915606?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875658?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915255?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-435708?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478420?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBRR-006-23?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-017-20?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-018-06?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-128-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-519826?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915260?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-477747?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915416?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915345?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-009-22?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-110-31?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915321?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915319?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-093-24?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-023-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915356?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-018-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915312?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-558091?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915249?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-875374?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

15

PL-60909

AUTO DRIVE ASSEMBLY

-18 -

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTO DRIVE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60909
1 SC-131-65 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 2-3/4 Hex SOCKet Hd........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieicieceeeeeee e 2
2 WL-003-35 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCaL..........c.oooiiiiiii e 2
3 00-915336 BIOCK = AULO DIFIVE.... .ottt e e 1
4 00-915403 HOUSING = AULO DIVttt ettt et e s e e e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
*5 00-937902 Kit - Motor Assy. (Auto Drive) (INCIS. PUIEY).........eiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 00-915371 Belt (Auto Drive)
7 00-915373 7= G ST TP U PP OPT PRt
8 SC-118-65 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 16mm Socket Fil. Hd........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
9 00-937840 Kit - Auto Trans. (INCIS. EM 10 & 29)......ciiiiiiieiiie et 1
10 KW-004-04 KEY = WOOAIURT. ...ttt e st nne et e e e e eanne 1
11 01-402175-02866  Cap Screw Socket BUON HA........c.eiiiieeee e et 1
12 00-915404 PIAte = AULO DIVttt ettt eae et e e ent e e e nneeeaane 1
13 SC-131-66 Mach. Screw M6 x 1.0 x 20mm Phil. Flat Hd.........coooooiiiiiiiieee e 2
14 00-915332 Plate - Auto Drive Support
15 00-937962 Tensioner Assy. (Incls. IemMs 16 thru 19)........ooiiiiiiii e 1
16 SC-119-10 Cap Screw M6 X 1.0 X 30MmM HeX Hd.......coouiiiiiee et 1
17 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd. (SST ).ttt 1
18 SC-041-07 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)...uuuiiiiiiiiieiiieciee ettt 2
19 WL-020-06 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)
20 SC-089-03 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex SOCKEt Hd..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
21 WL-003-35 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEIICAL........eoiieeee ettt e e e e e e e e eaeeeens 2

22 00-915333
23 SD-038-16
24 00-078752-00011
25 SD-038-16
26 00-078752-00011
27 SD-038-16
28 00-078752-00008  ClAMP.....cuiiuieuiiuiiuiiteitesteste sttt e ettt eaeehe bt sb e e b e ab e s b e b e b e b e s ea e es e e bt ebe ek e ek e e b e et e st e neenae b ebeenbeeanrenn 1
29 01-402275-00591 Retaining Ring DIN 471 (M12 external, ID 11 mm, Thickness 1 mm, SST) NLA............cccceene 1

* Starting S/N: 311566625

-19- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-078752-00011?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-078752-00011?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-078752-00006?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-65?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-003-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915336?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915403?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915371?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915373?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937840?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBKW-004-04?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915404?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915332?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937962?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-119-10?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-041-07?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-020-06?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-089-03?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-003-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915333?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTO DRIVE LEVER

AUTO DRIVE LEVER

PL-60564 |

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) -20-



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTO DRIVE LEVER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60564
1 00-915357 Block - AULO DFVE MOUNTING. ... eeiiiiiiitit ittt ettt e e e e e 1
2 00-915325 Bracket - AULO SWItCH.......ocuiiiii e 1
3 NS-011-01 INUL 440 HEX (SST ). reeteeiierteeieeti ettt ettt sttt s et et e et e e teemeeeseensean e e seeneeneeeanneeeanns 2
4 WL-019-99 LoCkwasher #4 INtEINAL..........cooiiiiii ettt e e 2
5 WL-003-35 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEIICAL........cccuiiiiiiiie e e e 2
6 SC-131-65 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 2-3/4 Hex SOCKet Ha........ooeiiiiiiiiie e 2
7 00-087711-00358  Switch - Miniature
8 SC-131-68 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Fil. Hd. (SST).....cciitiiiiiiiiiieiereeeeeee e 2
9 00-915368 ROd ASSY. - AULO-ENGAGEMENT.... ..ottt e e e e e e 1
10 SC-131-68 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Fil. Hd. (SST) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)......ccccceiiiiiiiriiiiieeees 2

11 00-087711-00358  Switch - Miniature (Gauge Plate Switch) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieceeeee 1
12 00-915608 Actuator (Close to Stop) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)......ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 SC-123-73 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiieee e 1
14 00-915621 Bracket Assy. (HS9 SerieS)(HST7-TR).....ccuiiiiiiiie i 1
15 SC-131-67 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/16 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)......ccceovvviieieriiieens 2

16 SC-120-35 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....ccceeiieiiiiiii et 2
17 00-915370 SPriNG = FIAt (AULO)......eiiiiiiiie ettt e e 3
18 SC-120-35 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieseesieeieee e 2
19 SC-124-56 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HA....c..oiiiiiiiiee e 2
20 WL-003-35 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical

21 00-915387 KNOD - AULO-ENGAGEMENL..... ..ttt e e e e e e e e as 1
22 NS-049-32 Nut 10-32 Hex (HS9 Series)(HST7-TR)......ccuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
23 SC-131-88 St SCIEW 8-32 X 3/8.....eiiiieeiiiieti ettt et 1
24 00-915374 Bearing - Sleave (FIAaNGEA)........c..iiiiiiiiieiiie et e e 1
25 00-915364 Block - Mount (AUtO-ENGAgEMENT).........coiuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e 1
26 00-915374 Bearing - Sleave (FIAaNGEd)........c..coiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
27 00-478427 Spacer - Nylon (HS9 Series)(HS7-1TR)......cooiiiiiiiiiieie et 2

-21- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-087711-00358?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-087711-00358?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915357?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915325?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-011-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-003-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-65?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-68?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915368?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-68?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915608?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-123-73?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915621?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-67?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-120-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915370?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-120-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-124-56?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-003-35?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915387?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-049-32?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-88?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915374?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915364?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915374?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-478427?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AWARNING /AVERT [ SSEMENT

A WARNING/AVERT ISSEMENT

® Ne pas immerger

® Do not immerse ® Débrancher I'qy i
. ppareil avant de
¢ Uplug before cleaning, nettoyer, entretenir ou enlever
servicing or removing parts des pieces

® Replace parts before use e Remettre les pieces en place avant
® Read instruction manual dutiliser Iappareil

e Lire le mode dénploi

*Couteau rotatif

eUtilisez la griffe d'alimentation

®Replacez les piéces avant tout
utilisation

«Rotating knife
eUse feed grip
s Replace parts before use e
e Unplug cord before cleaning,

o | schvi2ing or Temoving par s e Débranchez le cordon électrique O
*Close gauge plate before sharepening avant de nettoyer, entretenir ou.
«Read instruction manual retirer des pieces de cet appareil

«Fermez la plaque de calibrage
quand | 'appareil n'est pas en
service

e Llisez le mode d'emploi

| A WARNING
M? ®Rotating knife
eUse feed grip

(OeUnplug cord before O
cleaning, servicing

or removing parts
®Replace parts before use
®Close gauge plate before
sharpening

®Read instruction manual

30

Il Do not Iift by control J

45

24

PL-60910 |

CONTROLS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021) -22-



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60910

CONTROLS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

PART NO.

SD-015-40
00-915288
00-271612-00002
SD-015-38
00-915318
SD-038-16
SC-027-29
00-915349
SD-039-68
00-438132-00002
SD-038-16
00-078752-00003
SD-038-16
WL-010-01
NS-010-11
FE-021-21
00-088196-016-2
00-915517-00001
00-915517-00002
SC-131-68
00-915353
00-938411-00001
00-914782-00009
00-117542-00121
SD-037-75
00-938408
$C-040-90
WL-003-14
WS-023-22
SD-037-75
00-915354
00-915334
00-915346
00-916957-00050
00-087711-00357
00-087711-00357
00-066621-00001
SD-024-16
00-070487-00026
00-070486-00001
00-915383
00-915581
00-078752-00006
SA-021-50
00-916957-00017
00-477740
00-438131-045-1
00-438131-054-2
00-915598

NAME OF PART

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT
Bracket - Start Switch.........ccooooii i

Switch - Electronic Start (50/60 HZ.)........cccuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT

Bracket - Reed Switch (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R).....c.cooiiiiiiiiiieiii e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)................... 2
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. HA. (Brass)........ccueiiriiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt 2
Bracket - Strain ReNE ... ......ooiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccccueiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
(O3 10T o T e 1 T PSP TPPPPPN 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiicec e 1
(O =T o] o TR O= o1 =SSP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeee 1
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof...........coui i 2
NUE 8-32 HEX (BIraSS)......veetieiueieiii ittt ettt st ettt sb et e e e e eanee 2
SErAIN REIET......eeee ettt ee e 1
CHPCUIT BIEAKET ...ttt ettt ettt see e e eee e 1
Bracket - Heatsink...

Bracket - HEatSINK...........oooiiii e e
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Fil. Hd. (SST).....ccuiiiieiiiiiieie et 2
Pad - HEAESINK. ......ceiiiiii e 1
PC Board - Control (120 V.) (INCls. HEM 23).......iiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
FUSE (0:25 AMIP). ettt ettt ettt a ettt e ettt e e h et e bt ea bt et e e nb e e b e en b e e e e enne 2
Cord & PIUG ASSY. (120 V.). ettt ettt sttt ettt ee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-19 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd.........co.cooiiiii e 4
Board - Keypad..........ccocueiiiiiiiiiiiicieceieee

Cap Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Hex Socket Hd...

Lockwasher #8 Helical..........................

WWASNET (SST).. ittt ettt et e b e st ae et e b e e e e eeanee s
Self-Tapping Screw 6-19 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd..........cooiii e 4
Bottom - Bezel (Auto)

Bezel Assy. (Auto) (INClS. IHEMS 33 & 34).....oiuiiiiiiii e 1
OVEITAY ...ttt ettt et e e bt e e e et ekt e e bt e et e e e hb e e ehbe e beeenteeanbeeanae e nnbeeeaeann 1
Label (DO NOt lift DY CONIOI).....ccueiiiiieiiee et e e e 1
Switch - Reed (Home Switch) (INCIS. NUES)....c..uoiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Switch - Reed (Cut-Thru, Count Switch) (Incls. Nuts) (HS9 Series)(HS7-1R)........cccccevvvvieeeenn. 1
Bracket - CapaCifOr. . ....c..uiiuiiiii ettt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Flat Hd., Type TT.....cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeee e 1
Capacitor - MOTOr STAM......cc.ei it 1
ENd Cap - CapaCiOr......cocuiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e 1
SEANAOT..... ettt ettt a e 4
ST a1 (o B g o T PP UPTSURUOPPPNE 1
Clamp (HS9 SeriesS)(HST7-TR)....coi ittt et e be e e et e e e eatantsneeeeeee 1
Screw Assy. 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Internal Lockwasher...

(= o= A = Ty o 1o T TP PO P PP PPPPPPP
LOgO = HODAt (SMaI)......ooeiiieie ittt et st e e e e
Label - Warning (Canada).............ooiueeiiie ittt e e 1
(=T o T I A = 14 1 T PP PUPPPRRN 1

GaSKEt - BEZEI (AULOD).......eieiiiiiiiite ettt 1

-23- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438132-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-078752-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-088196-016-2?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915517-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915517-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-938411-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914782-00009?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-117542-00121?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-916957-00050?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-087711-00357?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-087711-00357?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-066621-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-070487-00026?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-070486-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-078752-00006?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-916957-00017?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438131-045-1?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-438131-054-2?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-015-40?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915288?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-015-38?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915318?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-027-29?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915349?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-039-68?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-010-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-010-11?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-68?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915353?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-037-75?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-938408?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-040-90?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-003-14?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-037-75?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915354?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915346?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-024-16?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915383?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915581?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-477740?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915598?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

O~ 2 |
—=@— [— > I
_®_@ [ 2 2 1
o5 ; —
T v
1. Harness - Wire (J2) 2. Cable (J12)
=] =] [=] =] P :IE
= H = o EIE
J WIRE TIES
X4
——BLANK .
FBLANK 3. Wire (J4)
=] =] P :IE
= = EIE
WIRE TIES
X6
| BLANK
& ©_=a
O, &=
CABLE TIE
X5
———————————————————————————— HEw)—=2
———————————————————————————— -@Eo—e)
TR
Yl ORANGE
OZg<<x<<
>SOIITT BLUE
@ BROWN
123456 VELLOW ||
[‘ , 8. Cable Assy. - Optical Encoder (4 Wire)
Z RED
vee s G | | || 3}:??; || 1 GND
CHANNEL -A O YELLOW 2 ENC-A
CHANNEL-B @ 3I—® BLUE 3 ENC-B
GND 26 O—4 HALL-A
INDEX| 1 @@ BLACK §§§,§§E ®—5 @ HALL-B
— RED ©®—6 HALL-C
L] ] t] 7 +5V
RED (10 8 +5V

6-7 Harness - Wire (J9)

WIRE HARNESSES

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)

-24 -



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRE HARNESSES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60911
1 00-915323 HAINESS = WIFE (J2)... ettt ettt ettt e e st e e e s e et e e e e e e e e ns 1
2 00-915320 CADIE (JT12). ettt ettt h bbb bbbt 1
3 00-915382 HArNESS = W€ (J4) (HST7 ). ettt ettt e e e e 1
4 00-915326 Harness - Wire (J4) (HSO)(HST-TR).....cciiirtiieeieitisieseeee ettt 1
5 00-915327 Harness - Wire (J5) (HSO)(HST7-TR)......oiiiiiiieiii ettt 1
*6 01-404175-00716  HArNess - WIre (J9)......co it s 1
>*7 00-937901 Harness - Wire (JO)(HST-TR)......uiiiiiiieeiti ettt e e 1
8 01-404175-00739  Cable Assy. - Optical ENCOAEr (4 WIre)......ccuiiiiiiiieeiieitee ettt 1

* S/N: 311566624 and below
** SIN: 311566625 and above

-25- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915323?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915320?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915382?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915326?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915327?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

-2B ONLY

1B/

HS9

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

) = o
© - <
- o
J o
-

N | T8
I | -
z

'PL-60565

AUTO BASE LIFT LINKAGE AND GAS SPRING

-26 -

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTO BASE LIFT LINKAGE AND GAS SPRING

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60565
1 00-915252 Bar - TranSPOIt ROIIE..........iiiiiiiee et e e e et e e e e e e st e e e e e e senaaeeeeeaees 1
2 SD-038-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoueiiiiiiiiiiiieniee e 8
3 00-915650 Lift Linkage & Gas Assist Assy. (Incls. Items 4 thru 12) (Not used on HS9-1B)..........ccccceeennn 1
4 00-914575 [T o] 13T TSRO UPPPPP 1
5 SC-130-05 Shoulder SCreW 1/4-20 X 7/8......couee ettt e e 1
6 00-914829 Bearing = BUSNING......c..uiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e 1
7 00-914828 Lo 1 AV = g T = I 3 PSR 1
8 WS-029-05 Washer 0.328 X 0.750 X 0.062 (SST)..ccuueiueerueeereeerieeieeeesieeteseestee e seesmeenteeseesseesaeeeessneeeseees 1
9 WS-017-37 Washer 0.328 X 0.625 X 0.037 (SST)..ecuueiueerueeieriienteeieeiee st et ste ettt sne e e seeeeeeees 1
10 00-915609 [ Q101 =T =PSSBT 1
11 00-914804 Spacer - Manual Lift....
12 NS-015-01 NUL 17420 HEX (SST ).ttt sttt ettt b e esn e e nneeaane 1
13 SC-124-42 Shoulder SCreW 5/16D X 2-T/4L......c..eiiiieiieee et 2
14 00-915630 Cover - Bottom (W/O Bezel Support Mounting HoIES)..........c.eiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceee e 1

15 00-915630-00002  Cover - Bottom (W/Bezel Support Mounting HOIES)........c.cueeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
16 00-915784 Kit - Leg (4-1/2 In.) (Set of 4) (Incls. Items 17, 18, & 19) (HS9-1B)....ccccceviririrriririrer e 1
17 00-915689 Leg - Extension (HS9-1B & HS9-2B)........cciiiiiiiie ittt 4
18 00-914835 Foot - Base (HS9-1B & HSO-2B)......ccuiiierieiieeieeesieee sttt sttt eneeeanneee e 4
19 00-968067 Screw - Button Hd. Torq W/Patch (5/16-18 x 1.0) (HS9-1B & HS9-2B).......ccccevviiiniiiiiiiieeenns 4

20 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 (0.391 x 1.000 x 0.062) Helical (SST).....ccceereriirierieneenieee e 2
21 00-915693 L= T USRSt 2
22 SC-120-76 Cap Screw 10-24 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST).uuiiiiiieiieiee ittt 6
23 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 (0.194 x 0.202 x 0.047) Helical (SST).......ccoerririerieriieiecie et 6
24 WS-019-20 Washer 0.219 x 0.375 x 0.031 (SST)

25 NS-011-18 NUE 10-24 HEX (SST ).ttt sttt ettt st r e ebn e e e nneeann
26 00-915694 Kit - Foot Pad Assy. (2 Brackets & Hardware) (Incls. Items 20 thru 24)............cccoeiiiiiiennns 1
27 NS-015-01 NUE 17420 HEX (SST).uriiiieitieeeiteee ettt sttt et enn e e neeeaane 2
28 SC-131-89 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3-1/2 (All Except HS9-1B & HS9-2B)......cccoiiiiiiiiiecieieeeee e 4
29 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 x 0.875 x 0.062 (SST) (All Except HS9-1B & HS9-2B)........c.cocoveviiiiiiieciieeee. 4
30 00-914835 oL AR = 7= T PSP 4
31 SC-059-13 Screw Cap 8/32 x 1/2 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieee e 4
32 WS-023-22 LA ET g 1= (S 1 TS 4
33 00-937673 GaSKet - AULO BEZEL.......c.eeiiieiiiee e 1
34 00-937678 Gasket - Control Panel BOttOM...........coouiiiiiii e e 1
35 00-937680 BEZEI SUPPOI ASSY ... ettt ettt ettt e et e e st e e e bt e e e be e e e e nt e e e e aareeeaaaaaaaans 1

-27 - F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915630-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915252?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSD-038-22?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915650?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914575?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-130-05?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914829?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914828?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-029-05?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-017-37?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915609?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914804?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-015-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-124-42?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915630?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915784?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915689?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914835?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-968067?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915693?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-120-76?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWL-006-07?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-019-20?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915694?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBNS-015-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-131-89?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-017-01?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914835?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-059-13?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBWS-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937673?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937678?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937680?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60912

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

ACCESSORIES

-28 -

F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)



A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ACCESSORIES
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60912
1 00-915593 Food Chute Assy. (Packaged) (INCls. &M 2)...........ooiiiiiiiii e 1
2 00-075945 Pusher Assy. - Plate
3 00-915266 FENCE - PrOAUCT. ... s
4 00-937631 BOHHE = Ol (4 OZ.).. ettt 1
5 00-914758 Knife Removal Tool Assy. (Packaged) (InCls. Item 14)..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 00-914587 Foot - Adjustable DEflECION...........cuiiiiiiie e e 1
7 00-914585-00002  DefleCtor - PrOTUCL..........couiiiiiiiii ettt 1
8 SC-022-79 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST).....cuiiiiiiiiiiieiieeie et 2
9 00-914649 Mount - Product DEflECION...........eeiieeie et e e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
10 00-914596 StUd - Product DEfIECION.........couiiiiiiiiie e 1
11 00-914597 Cap - ProduCt DEFIECION........eei ettt ettt e e et e e e e e ennnnennneneees 1
12 00-914702 Product Deflector Kit (Incls. Items 6 thru 11)........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
13 00-915643 BIUSH = TUDE. ...ttt ettt ettt et ene e eneeeaane 1
14 00-916957-00020  Label = WAIMING.......eiiteeieitieiteiiie ittt sttt ettt eb et ae ettt nae et et e e et 1
15 00-873480 Box - Slaw
16 PB-005-38 Cap 0.062 X 0.500 (VINYI)...ceiuiiiiiieiiieee ettt 1
17 00-937646 TrAY = SHCET (SS)..utteiuitetie ettt ettt b et e et bt e bt e e bt eatb e e abeeeateeesbeeabeeeabeeambeesaeeeeeaeaannnneens 1

-29- F-43305 Rev. K (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914585-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-916957-00020?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915593?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-075945?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915266?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937631?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914758?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914587?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-022-79?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914649?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914596?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914597?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-914702?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-915643?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-873480?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-937646?pt-manual=HOB-HS7-HS7-1R_pm.pdf

A.) HS SERIES AUTOMATIC SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43305 Rev. K JUNE 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



